FOLLOWS:

1. The Municipal Council of the Town of Slave Lake is hereby empowered
and authorized to enter into contracts for the purpose of upgrading
wastewater treatment aeration system as may be necessary.

2. That for the purpose aforesaid, the sum of Seventy-four Thousand,
Five Hundred Thirty Dollars ($74,530.00) be borrowed by way of
debenture on the credit and security of the Town of Slave Lake at
large, all of which is to be paid by the Town at large.

3. The debentures to be issued under this by-law shall not exceed the
sum of Seventy-four Thousand Five H~ndred Thirty Dollars

[...]

AND IN THE MATTER OF an application by the Town of Slave Lake for authorization to
borrow by way of debenture issuance.

WHEREAS an application has been made to the Local Authorities Board by the Town of Slave
Lake, in the Province of Albertl, for authorization to borrow by way of debenture an amount
not exceeding the sum of seventy-four thousand five hundred thirty dollars ($74,530.00) for
the purpose of upgrading the wastewater treatment aeration system, in accordance with the
provisions of By-law No. 18-1993, passed on the 8th day of June, 1993, a copy of the said
By-law having been filed with the Board:

AND WHEREAS the Town of Slave Lake has satisfied the Board that it has complied with the